# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the control of this report will fee fee be made qualified to the proposition by interested parties. and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission	10/02/2021 15:13 (SGT)
Date of Accident	09/02/2021 18:25 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	Thomson Rd, Singapore
Additional Location Information	THOMSON ROAD
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number		SLN3396Y
-----------------------------	--	----------

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?	Yes
Name Of Registered Owner	TIDAL CAPITAL PTE LTD
Company Reg No	048N
Email Address	ASK@AUTOEXCHANGE.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-85000979
Alternative Phone No	+65-92385519

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer	Toyota
Model	VELLFIRE 2.5Z G-EDITION CVT 2WD 5DR
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident  Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	Private hire
your vehicle?  Vehicle Category	No - Reporting only Private hire

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	Axa
Type of Coverage	Comprehensive
Fleet Policy	No
Policy Number	P2404131
Cover Note Number	03/09/2020 - 02/09/2021

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver	CHAN EWE GHEE
NRIC No	S2591509G
Date Of Birth	31/10/1967
Occupation	Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 16/07/1990 Driving experience 30 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-92385519 Alt. Phone Number Email Address MAXCHAN1356@GMAIL.COM Address BLK 20 JALAN TENTERAM #07-537 Address complement Postcode 320020 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Nο Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions **DRIZZLING** Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER TO THE ATTACHED SKETCH PLAN BY DRIVER. ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Nο Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number **SLA4145S** Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver JONATHAN YEE JUN XIAN NRIC No S9084438E Contact Number (Phone) +65-87000868 Address Address complement Postcode

Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer	SMX3269S
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-90031110
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

		Tell Toll T			
				(A) - SIN3396V	
					1
	4	HIMILL		(B)- 3LA4145S	+H
	121111			(C) - SMX 32695	
	New York			10 NWX 52605	
					$\pm \pm \pm$
	111411	HAH			+
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES O	F THE ACCIDENT				
on 09/02/2021 at aroun	nd 1825 hours, 11	was travelling	along Thon	son road. Vehicle	C37-8020-0
B: SLA41455 in front o					J
vehicle A = SIN3396Y 4					
I alighted and realized	that it was a cu	VOI511107 YO	involving a	repicles . Me	
exchanged particulars as	nd his one was in	njured.			
			=		
	<del></del>				
					777111.0
Vah B:	Jonathan	1 Tel :	Jun Xa	n/89084	¥ 3V
Voh B:	Jonathan	Tel :	Jun Xa	n/s90849	f 38
Voh B:	Jonathan	r Tel : Hp: 8	Jun Xa 7000	n/s90849	Y 38
	2001 (5040) (507 (500) (500)	PC-511-RE-2 9 TH - SSC1+1.0.550		n/s90949	f 38
Voh B:	2001 (5040) (507 (500) (500)	r Tel : Hp: 8		n/s90849	f 3V
	2001 (5040) (507 (500) (500)	PC-511-RE-2 9 TH - SSC1+1.0.550		n/s9084	f 38
vah C:	2001 (5040) (507 (500) (500)	PC-511-RE-2 9 TH - SSC1+1.0.550		n/s90949	£ 38
van e:	2001 (5040) (507 (500) (500)	PC-511-RE-2 9 TH - SSC1+1.0.550	0.	n/s90849	f 38
vah C:	sg: 9 Reporti	00311	0.	n/890849	f 38
Vah C:	sg: 9 Reporti	00311	0.	n/s90949	£ 38
Vah C:	sg: 9 Reporti	00311	0.	n/s 90849	f 38
DECLARATION LTD	sg: 9 Reporti	00311	10 ly.	IN S 909 4 S	
DECLARATION LTD	FG 2 9 Reporte lars are true in every res	pect.	ly ,		

GIARMIC SketchPlanForm\_V3

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: \0|2|202 Driver's Signayure\ (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 10/2/2021

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARMIC SketchPlanForm\_V3



























AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #01-21 Tel:1800 8804888 Fax:-Website:www.axa.com.sg GST Registration Number: 199903512M customer.care@axa.com.sg



#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor "ahicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. 1960 m Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) m Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE NO. : VFX/P2404131 Account No.: 05058

: Comprehensive Coverage

: Market Value At The Time Of Loss Sum Insured

Name of Policy Holder : TIDAL CAPITAL PTE LTD

Vehicle Registration No. : SLN3396Y

Period of Insurance : From 03/09/2020 To 02/09/2021 (Both Dates Inclusive)

#### PERSONS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE\*

Named Driver(s) as stated in the Policy 1. ANY AUTHORISED DRIVER

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

#### LIMITATIONS AS TO USE\*

- (a) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the

(a) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(b) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

(a) Use for racing, pace making, reliability trial or speed-testing

(b) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle

#### EXCESS :

Sect I - Used In S'pore Only : SGD 2,000.00 Sect II-Used In Singapore Only : SGD 2,000.00 W/screen Excess in Singapore : SGD 100.00 Sect I - Used Outside S'pore : SGD 4,000.00 Sect II-Driven Outside S'pore : SGD 4,000.00 W/screenExcess(Outside S'pore) : SGD 100.00

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

1/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Notor Venicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Read Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Authorized Signature

Issued by - SGOVKRS2 on 08/09/2020

IMPORTANT :

Policyholders are warned that on the sale of a motor vehicle they must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed a Statutory Declaration to the effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicle (Third-Farty Risks and Compensation Act (Cap. 1891

:Cover Under the policy is valid only upon the payment of the full premium stated on the policy. FOR INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMERS

FOR NOW-INDIVIOUAL CUSTOMERS : Please refer to the Premium Warranty Clause on the policy



### POLICYHOLDER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

te:_	10 02	202i	To:	Owner of	Vehicle Number:	132	133964
ब्य <sub>ा</sub>	lowjng has be	en advised to	you via your wo	rkshop, _	AH LIM MOTOR CO	MPANY t	hrough their staff
een,	Zifa , Mui Hon	g, Wei Jie P	lease tick the app	licable bo	x if you had been advi:	sed on any o	of the following:
X	is a Fourteen	(14) days clau					
)	You had bee	n advised by th	e workshop on the	liability a	and merits of the case a	accordingly.	
)			e workshop on the	e claims p	procedure for the type of	of claim that	you will be making
	>	However, there if fire damage	will be <u>no recover</u> and you are clair	ery prosi	pect and NCD will be a inst the Third Party, y	ffected. our NCD wi	Il not be affected.
)	be towed ou	t to another wo \$200 off on yo	rkshop assigned b ur Basic Own Dan	oy AXA. I	In return, you will get: ess <i>or</i>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
		Additional \$20	0 on top of existing				
)				to the un	availability of spare par	rts locally an	d there is no other
)	placed. If yo	u wish to canc	el/withdraw the cl	laim, you	shall bear all costs, e		
)					e is		The estimated
)			e out despite being	g advised	by the workshop mech	anic/ person	nel that the vehicle
)	use only orig	inal parts to rep	air your vehicle.				
	company will part that nee	be carrying ou eds to be repla	it repairs where ar sced will be repla	ny damag iced usin	ed part that can be rep g any combination o	paired will be	e repaired and any
)				he Twelv	e (12) months warrant	y for Own [	Damage repairs or
)	For vehicles	that are under v	warranty with a loc				
)	Others PTE	<u>is</u>					
gned	10/3	11					
thoria	and signature zed driver to eith	of policyholds er the named dri	vers as per motor in:				
1	65/ 1/		Name and si	gnature	of workshop personn	el including	company stamp
6		_	100000 K	76	(50)		
	and a						
	leen ) ) ) ) ) ) ) gned ithorize	Others of Education of the company will part that need equipment medical source of the company will be defined by the company will be	You had been advised by the sa Fourteen (14) days claus of occurrence.  You had been advised by the sa Fourteen (14) days claus of occurrence.  You had been advised by the due to this accident.  If fire damage and the same same same same same same same sam	Pollowing has been advised to you via your worken Zifa, Mui Hong, Wei Jie. Please tick the apple You had been advised by the workshop that in is a Fourteen (14) days clause whereby the clad of occurrence.  You had been advised by the workshop on the due to this accident.  If fire damage and you claim und However, there will be no recowd if fire damage and you are clair However, the recovery is not get to the workshop assigned be solved out to another workshop assigned be \$200 off on your Basic Own Dam \$200 as a benefit if your policy heard of the benefit of your open on the due to the delay to your vehicle repair due option except to indent it from overseas.  There will be delay to your vehicle repair due option except to indent it from overseas.  There will be no cancellation/withdrawal of the placed. If you wish to cancel/withdraw the clincurred directly &/or indirectly to the procuren.  The estimated waiting time for the spare parts arrival time does not include the repair period.  You will be driving the vehicle out despite being may not be road worthy.  For vehicles below three (3) years old or unde use only original parts to repair your vehicle. For vehicles above three (3) years old and no company will be carrying out repairs where an part that needs to be replaced will be replated equipment manufacturer (OEM) parts and/or solve the spare and signature of policyholder/ authorized driver to either the named drivers as per motor into one partitled and repair by:  Others of E.  There and signature of policyholder/ authorized driver to either the named drivers as per motor into one partitled to either the named drivers as per motor into one partitled to drive the insured Vehicle.	Pollowing-has been advised to you via your workshop, leen, Zifa, Mui Hong, Wei Jie. Please tick the applicable being Zifa, Mui Hong, Wei Jie. Please tick the applicable being a Fourteen (14) days clause whereby the claim must of occurrence.  You had been advised by the workshop on the liability of occurrence.  You had been advised by the workshop on the claims put to this accident.  If fire damage and you claim under your of However, there will be no recovery prosty if fire damage and you are claiming aganged by the recovery is not quarantee.  You have agreed to let AXA assign a workshop for you be towed out to another workshop assigned by AXA.  Second of on your Basic Own Damage Exc.  Second as a benefit if your policy has \$0 exc.  Additional \$200 on top of existing Loss of Loss of Use benefit.  There will be delay to your vehicle repair due to the un option except to indent it from overseas.  There will be no cancellation/withdrawal of the Own Daplaced. If you wish to cancell/withdraw the claim, you incurred directly &/or indirectly to the procurement of the own of the control of th	enablementary of the space and several to you via your workshop. AH LIM MOTOR CC leen Zila. Mui Hong, Wei Jie Please tick the applicable box if you had been advised by the workshop that in the case that you wish to claim is a Fourteen (14) days clause whereby the claim must be made within the slip of occurrence.  You had been advised by the workshop on the liability and merits of the case of occurrence.  You had been advised by the workshop on the claims procedure for the type of due to this accident.  Fiffer damage and you claim under your own insurance, any appear However, there will be no recovery prospect and NCD will be a fiffer damage and you are claiming against the Third Party, y However, the recovery is not quaranteed, and AXA will not be be towed out to another workshop assigned by AXA. In return, you will get:  Solo as a benefit if your policy has \$0 excess and no Loss of Us Additional \$200 on top of existing Loss of Use Benefit if your policy has \$0 excess and no Loss of Use benefit.  There will be delay to your vehicle repair due to the unavailability of spare par option except to indent it from overseas.  There will be no cancellation/withdrawal of the Own Damage claim once the oplaced. If you wish to cancell/withdraw the claim, you shall bear all costs, eincurred directly &/or indirectly to the procurement of the spare parts.  The estimated waiting time for the spare parts to arrive is arrival time does not include the repair period.  You will be driving the vehicle out despite being advised by the workshop mechany not be road worthy.  For vehicles above three (3) years old or under warranty with a local distributous only original parts to repair your vehicle.  For vehicles above three (3) years old and no longer under warranty with a local distributous only original parts to repair your vehicle.  For vehicles that are under warranty with a local distributor, you have been adwithy our local distributor on any effect to your warranty prior to making this or a part that needs to be replaced will be	Rollowing-has been advised to you via your workshop. AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY teen. Zifa, Mui Hong, Wei Jie. Please tick the applicable box if you had been advised on any of you had been advised by the workshop that in the case that you wish to claim against you is a Fourteen (14) days clause whereby the claim must be made within the stipulated timed of occurrence.    You had been advised by the workshop on the liability and merits of the case accordingly. You had been advised by the workshop on the claims procedure for the type of claim that due to this accident.     If fire damage and you claim under your own insurance, any applicable exceeding the control of the case accordingly.     You had been advised by the workshop on the claims procedure for the type of claim that due to this accident.     If fire damage and you claim under your own insurance, any applicable exceeding the control of the case accordingly.     You had been advised by the workshop on the claims procedure for the type of claim that due to this accident.     If fire damage and you claim under your own insurance, any applicable exceeding the control of the case accordingly.     You had been advised by the workshop on the claims procedure for the type of claim that due to this accident.     You had been advised by the workshop on the claims gapinst the Third Party, your NCD without the case of Use and the process, be towed out to another workshop assigned by AXA. In return, you will get:     S200 as a benefit if your policy has \$0 excess and no Loss of Use benefit or     S200 as a benefit if your policy has \$0 excess and no Loss of Use benefit or     S200 as a benefit if your policy has \$0 excess and no Loss of Use benefit or     There will be delay to your vehicle repair due to the unavailability of spare parts locally an option except to indent it from overseas.     There will be no cancellation/withdrawal of the Own Damage claim once the order of spar placed. If you wish to cancel/withdraw the claim, you shall bear all costs, expenses & inc

# TIDAL CAPITAL PTE LTD VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT

To Whom It May Concern,

Accident involving vehicle no
SUA4146S (other vehicle no.) along X-JUNCTION OF THOMSON ROAD + AGWTONI ROAL
SPACEXMS
I, TIDAL CARS PTE CTD Nric No. DOMOLOUDIM
Owner of vehicle no
Nric No. <u>\$25415046</u> . I hereby, authorize him/her to make the report.
Name: TIDAL CARS PRINTED
Date: 10/12/202/
To fill in if there is a OD claim
I am aware of the circumstances and agreeable to claim my own insurance for the above incident.
Name: Date:



### Tidal Capital Pte Ltd

81 Ubi Avenue 4 #01-16 UB One Singapore 408830 UEN: 201713048N

#### No. R21010001

Date: 04 Jan 2021

## RENTAL AGREEMENT

Renter Details Name : Chan Ewe Ghee Name : 20 Jalan Tenteram #07-Address Address 537 Singapore 320020 Date of Birth Date of Birth : 31/10/1967 NRIC No./Passport No. : S2591509G NRIC/Passport No./UEN Driving License No. : S2591509G Driving License No. Driving License Issue Date Driving License Date : 16/07/1990 Mobile No. : +6592385519 Mobile No. Email

: maxchan1356@gmail.com Email

Vehicle Description

Vehicle No. : SLN3396Y

Make/Model : TOYOTA / VELLFIRE 2.5Z G-EDITION CVT 2WD 5DR

Rental Period

Agreement Start Date : 04 Jan 2021 Agreement End Date : 04 Jul 2021 No. of Days : 181 days Minimum Rental Period : 6 Months

Rental Charges

Rental Charges : Per Day @ S\$ 85.00 : Per Week @ S\$ 595.00 Rental Charges

: 6 Months Rental Period Deposit Received : S\$ 500.00 Additional Driver (if any)

Additional Driver (if any)

Name Address Date of Birth NRIC No./Passport No. Driving License No. Driving License Issue Date Mobile No. Email

Payment Info/Channels

Bank Name : DBS

Account No. : 072-014510-0 PayNow UEN : 201713048NDBS

I, the Renter, agree that the Lessor may collect, use & disclose my personal data, as provided in this Schedule &/or pursuant to the Agreement from time to time, including my vehicle location information (through various channels and methods such as through the use of telematics technology), for the following purposes in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act 2012 & the Lessor's group Privacy Policy (available at www.autoexchange.com.sg):

(a) administration of the vehicle rental under the Agreement;

(b) for internal tracking, analysis and administrative purposes;

(c) to communicate with me; &

(d) for the Lessor to comply with its obligations under law.

Further, I understand that my personal data may be used for marketing purposes by the Lessor, its affiliated companies or their partners; & I hereby consent to receive marketing & promotional materials by telephone, SMS or e-mail.

#### Agreement

The Renter has read, understood & agrees with all terms & conditions of this Agreement.

Renter's Signature/Stamp

Date:04 Jan 2021 | 12.40

Authorised Signatory/Stamp

Lessor

PAGE 1 OF 8